'ITEM NO.88 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33620/2015
M/S. TEXTURA AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nakul Jain, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Await service of all the respondents.

List again on 15.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar