SECTION XV THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 33620/2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. TEXTURA AND ANR.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 22.02.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

> "Await service of all the respondents. List again on 15.3.2016."

It is submitted that there are 49 respondents in this matter. Unserved covers have been received from respondent Nos. 2-11, 13-15 & 17 to 49 with postal remarks "Receiver does not reside at the given address". Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers have been received from respondent Nos. 1, 12 and 16. No one has entered appearance on behalf of all the respondent so far.

Service is incomplete on all the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14^{th} day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR