SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 33620/2015

M/S. TEXTURA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Arora, Adv. Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks time is granted to learned Counsel for petitioner for taking fresh steps for service on all the respondents and for furnishing complete address of respondent nos. 2 to 11, 13 to 15, 17 to 49.

List again on 4.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi Date: 2016.03.16

16:23:22 IST

Reason: