## SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 33620/2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. TEXTURA AND ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 15.03.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Four weeks time is granted to learned Counsel for petitioner for taking fresh steps for service on all the respondents and for furnishing complete address of respondent nos. 2 to 11, 13 to 15, 17 to 49.

List againo n 4.7.2016."

It is submitted that ther are total 49 respondents in this matter. The advocate for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps for service on all the respondents nor furnished complete address of respondent Nos. 2 to 11, 13 to 15 and 17 to 49 so far.

Service is Incomplete on all the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 01st day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/F.OR.